

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 1 of 15

POSTING NO: 243810 Mail Handler

OPENING DATE: 02/10/2021 CLOSING DATE: 02/23/2021

JOB ID: 70145572 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS 388 24823

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PEREZ, K EMP ID: 6623 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/24/2020 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70316963 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSUS 345

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CLARK, T EMP ID: 4899 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 05/13/2017 RANK: 002

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 2 of 15

JOB ID: 70317700 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: So. Cont Dks 337 21013

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Verano, N EMP ID: 3313 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/23/1999 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70458953 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAMP #4 394 53023

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70461456 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAMP #2 392 53023

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 3 of 15

JOB ID: 70644153 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO PLATFORM 163 22917 PIT LIC. REQ. (wed-thur night)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WOODARD, J EMP ID: 7578 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 050

JOB ID: 70644226 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO MEZZ CULLING 276 22922 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Holiday, M EMP ID: 9400 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 12/09/2006 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 70644458 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS #2 392 53823

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Curiale, A EMP ID: 7682 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 08/14/2001 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 4 of 15

JOB ID: 70644463 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS #4 394 53823

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70650169 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 276 Culling Belt 276 11022

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tharakan, G EMP ID: 3706 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 09/08/2001 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 70954831 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS Support 190 21019 (N/S Mon Tue night)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARPI, S EMP ID: 7335 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 006

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 5 of 15

JOB ID: 70957789 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC MEO 263 23032 PIT LIC REQ
Section: STC

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Griffith, M EMP ID: 7097 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 04/06/2013 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 71501778 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time
BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ENMOS 256 100 12

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, M EMP ID: 8783 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 08/07/2004 RANK: 004

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 6 of 15

JOB ID: 71531818 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 362 22975 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIXON, A EMP ID: 5016 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 035

JOB ID: 71565038 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: DEBRIS 251 03120

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jackson, K EMP ID: 9131 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 01/22/2005 RANK: 067

JOB ID: 71658027 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO 276 22950 PIT LIC REQ.#

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DOCTOR, J EMP ID: 0553 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 019

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 7 of 15

JOB ID: 71658029 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Apps 388 24923

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pettiford, T EMP ID: 5784 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 05/04/2013 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 71658032 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Apps 388

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: UNDERWOOD, E EMP ID: 3310 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 019

JOB ID: 71686999 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS Manual PRI 389 94223

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1900-0330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
19:00	03:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	19:00	03:30	030	19:00	03:30	030	19:00	03:30	030	19:00	03:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 8 of 15

JOB ID: 72189495 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC 163 21231 N/S Sat Sun nights

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CANNEDY, N EMP ID: 2534 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 72189539 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #1 261 19822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, J EMP ID: 4757 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 025

JOB ID: 72189577 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: AFSM 100 265 12422

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cummings, A EMP ID: 0988 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 09/16/1996 RANK: 039

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 9 of 15

JOB ID: 72189589 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAMP #1 291 53022

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Grimes, S EMP ID: 9184 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 05/10/1986 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 72189597 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS SUPPORT 390 21023

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dizon, M EMP ID: 7215 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 07/23/1994 RANK: 047

JOB ID: 72189606 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO HSTS #2 362 22923 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MARQUES, A EMP ID: 7192 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 09/12/2020 RANK: 002

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 10 of 15

JOB ID: 72189623 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SR 55/APPS PREP 339 18513

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 72189819 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSUS 245 93912

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, G EMP ID: 4613 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 11/24/2018 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 72189835 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LOAD LOW VOL DOCKS 231 210 12

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ISHAQ, S EMP ID: 7555 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 05/13/2017 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 11 of 15

JOB ID: 72189855 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO HSUS 345 22913 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GERONIMO, G EMP ID: 8287 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 11/24/2018 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 72190352 2315-72XX SACK SORTING MACHINE OPR KP0012 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SSM 1& 2 N. INDUCTION 234 23812 KEYER TRAINING

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAVENELL, D EMP ID: 1742 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 72544097 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO MLCUS 289 22922 PIT LIC REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, V EMP ID: 3091 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 09/16/2006 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 12 of 15

JOB ID: 71867789 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REWRAP 250 109 12

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hale, R EMP ID: 5064 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 03/30/1996 RANK: 021

JOB ID: 71867797 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LOW VOL 331 210 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71867800 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NO. INB 332 212 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HAMPTON, N EMP ID: 7966 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 09/12/2020 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 13 of 15

JOB ID: 95165359 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY BULK Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NO. CONT 333 210 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SEO, K EMP ID: 0870 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 01/21/2017 RANK: 028

JOB ID: 95224673 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008761 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY BULK Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SO. CONT 137 210 11

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bogan, C EMP ID: 8733 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 08/07/2004 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 95323216 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY BULK Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO Low Vol. 231 22926 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tejada, R EMP ID: 2112 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 10/06/2001 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 14 of 15

JOB ID: 95343566 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY BULK Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EAST DOCK 335 210 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, T EMP ID: 2422 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 71867501 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FSS #3 293 53822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mackey, J EMP ID: 8330 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 04/06/2013 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 71867639 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Apps 388 24823

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/01/2021 15:49:46
PAGE: 15 of 15

JOB ID: 71867924 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO Ld/Unld Bays 383 22923 PIT Lic Req.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Daglia, H EMP ID: 1421 EFFECTIVE: 03/13/2021 SEN DATE: 08/06/1994 RANK: 009
